

**Savitri Verma & Ors. Vs. State of HP & Ors.**

**Cr. MMO No. 643 of 2025**

**16.07.2025      Present:**      Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Advocate, for the  
Petitioners.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the  
respondents/State.

As prayed for, list this matter after **two weeks**.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

**16<sup>th</sup> July, 2025**  
**(Ritu)**