

Savitri Verma and others Vs. State of H.P. and others

Cr. MMO No. 643 of 2025

4.8.2025

Present:

Mr. Mayank Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Let parties be produced before the Court on

14.8.2025.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

4th August, 2025
(Chander)