

Savitri Verma & Ors. Vs State of H.P. & Ors.
Cr. MMO No. 643 of 2025

14.08.2025 Present: Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 3-State.

Respondent No. 4 Inder Kalta, present in person with Mr. Sunil Thakur, Advocate.

Statement of respondent No. 4 has been recorded and placed on file. List the matter for consideration after four weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

14th August, 2025
(Pramod)