

**Savitri Verma and others versus State of H.P
and others**

Cr. MMO No. 643 of 2025

18.09.2025

Present: Ms. Rajni Gandhi, Advocate, vice Mr.Mukesh
Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Prashant Sen, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondents No. 1 to 3-State.

Power of attorney on behalf of respondent
No.4/victim is awaited. Be filed within one week and matter be
listed thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

September 18, 2025
(yogesh)