

Savitri Verma and others vs. State of H.P. & others.

Cr.MMO No. 643 of 2025

10.11.2025 Present:

Mr. Sunil Gautam, Proxy Counsel, for petitioner.

Mr. Jitender Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1 to 3/State.

Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent No.4/victim has not been filed. Let the same be filed within a period of one week as last opportunity, failing which the matter shall be decided on the basis of material placed on record.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

10th November, 2025
(ravinder)