

Savitri Verma and others vs. State of HP and others

Cr. MMO No. 643 of 2025

22.11.2025 Present: Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Prashant Sen, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Ms. Rajni Gandhi, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

It has been stated that Power of Attorney has been filed on behalf of respondent No.4, however the same is not on record.

Registry is directed to trace out the same and place on record, if otherwise in order and list the matter thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

22nd November, 2025
(Nikita)