

CRMMO-643 of 2025

27.02.2026 Present: Ms. Ankita, vice counsel for the petitioners.
Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for respondents
No. 1 to 3-State.

Application which the petitioners desired to
file, is stated to have been filed today in the Registry.
Registry to trace the same and place on record, if in order
and the petition be processed further thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

27.02.2026

(Vriti)