

Savitri Verma & Ors vs. State of H.P.& others

Cr. MMO No. 643 of 2025

09.03.2026 Present: Mr. Hemant Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General for the respondent No.1 to 3/State.

Ms. Rajni Gandhi, Advocate for respondent No.4.

At the request of learned vice counsel for the petitioner, list the matter for presence of parties on **23.03.2026.**

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

9th March, 2026
(Nikita)