

Savitri Verma and ors. vs. State of HP and ors.

Cr.MMO No. 643 of 2025

23.3.2026 Present: Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Advocate, for the
petitioners.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for
the respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Mr. Sunil Thakur, Advocate, for respondents
No. 4 to 7.

Separate statements of injured persons have
been recorded and placed on file. List the matter for
consideration after three weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

23rd March, 2026
(Chander)